NY 100-103389

(7
in NYC, understanding bqnv
IONA and MORRIS did not want to get married, as they b
were happy with their relationship under the circumstances.
(It is noted previous investigation in this matter

showed that MORRIS COHEN and LONA COHEN wcre married

on July 13, 1941, at Norwich, Conn. Said information
reflected on page 8 of referenced NY airtel, 7/25/57.)

Irlbe (i a
vidua 0 treated LONA well and 1t was
opinlon that LONA was "tne boss." He further recalled
tha: LONA COHEN had hurt herself at work in a defense

plant during WW Il and it was his

hair had been caught in a machine.

to the best of his recollection, LOC had
'S
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East 71st St. address, He was asked during the
interview 1f he were certaln of his identification
of the photograph of MORRIS and LONA COHEN and he
advised intervliewing agents that he was positive
ol his ldentification of the individuals as being
MORRIS and LONA COHEN.,

The most significant thing

recalled

about LONA COHEN's appearance was thaf she wore slacks

continuously. (It will be noted each person spoken

to 1In connection with LONA COHEN has pointed out this
fact and 1t would appear that LONA COHEN incessantly
dressed in mannish attire.

)
v
\ﬁD




.~ o
. (-"
w

NY 10p-103389

D

Q

\
told interviewing agents that if he 'R

heard anytthg further concerning the COHENS or l

if he were cble to locate any further information,

he would advlise the NYO of the FBI, He stated he

understood the confidentizl nature of this investigation.

iiiiits of Interview Wiii ek
\n<

seerviewed by SA and
at which time the following transpired:

_s shown certain photographs

having nothing to do with MORRIS and LONA COHEN, and
was then shown a photograph of MORRIS and LONA COHEN;
she readlly identifled tne photograph of MORRIS and

LONA COHEN, after having stated the cther individuals

deplcted in the other photographs were unfamiliar to

her, She stated one of the maln reasons she recalled

this couple was that LONA COHEN was a resident in the
nelghborhood, who continually wore slaclks. She commented
to Interviewing agents that LONA was a person who

had a good figure, and that people in the neighborhood com-

mer.ted about her weering slacks, She described LONA's
husband as "Jewish.,"

_ id she knew very little about b’)"‘

the COHENS and recalled them primarily because of UTD
LONA's appearance in the neighborhood in slacks, She

stated she had never had anything to do with them

and was unable to furnish anything other than the

feregdlng information concerning MCRRIS and LONA COHEN.
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NY 180-103389

pnotograph of
and asked 1if she
It will be noted

Informatton re SRR

For the berefit of the Los Angeles Office,
the NYO sets forth tihe following information concerning oy

the loiatioi ii lei*ai iiiiﬂli having to do with

b7

b—,(/

NYO will maintain contact withP
to ascertaln whether she is able to furnish any additional
Infermation concerning the present whereabouts of d

COHZN and MORRIS COHEN, Itis the opinion of SA
and trat she has furnizhed everything con

e
COHENS TIIcn sue can recall at thils time, For the information
of the Bureau, is leaving on Friday, 8/2/57, bt/
for a two weeks N 1in upper NY State, Her location
while on vacation 1s lknown to interviewing agents, in the
event further contact with her 18 needed. For info.
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SAC, Kew York (100-103339) Aunust 18, 1957
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Reurlet 8-1-57 captioned, "Morris Cohen,
SH - C." In the juture, investigation In this case
should be captioned ag adove, It ia noted reflet
states that Lona Cohen had receluved a head injury
working in @ defense plant during #orld Xar II and
rather than settle the claim, ehe kept the case
open to colloct compenaaczon Jfor her llJuryo

rou are requested to check the recordc
of the New York State #orkmen's Compensation Bureau
in Yew York City tn an effort to locats compensation
Jfile on this matter. Lf located, it should be
thoroughly revtewed for possible leads, Fogstbility
iiiiil that information furnishked by "lark” to R

oncerning one of his agents whose

TiJe ReT Q@ P injury roy relate to Horrta and
Lona Cohen.. .. ..

°

-~ Your attention $8 called to Fao t
vid @reenglase wae tnitially intorragated
1

» the Bosenderg ¢cad on

L 2t on 6-16-50,
nay de cetaciden ]
: tsappearance, this mdy indtcatc they .ﬁfe

, have Deen involued in tie Resenberg network, Inis . .
o case should oentinue #0 receive épecial atdention
ey and 01l Jeads Aandled on a S-day déadline dasiae.
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, i% q ;‘\ 'MORRIS COHEN was employed as a teacher at Ps —
) t*“? C “9/9/49 to 9/8/50 under Social Security Numbe
"S\* & H e was born onWO at NYC. e
g -3 - Bureau (100-&06659)(31&) PRE |
#3938 3 o Baltimore (RH) 3 (Rt}
4 - New ven CB.
2 - Washington Field (RM) .. /0’0— 4/06(95_7. 2,
- 1 - New York (100-71301). s ==y ~ &
AR Y 1 - New York 100-103389) e ,
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" Date:
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REGISTERED MAIL
- (Priority or Method of Mailing}
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. Parsong ____ |,
- T oama '

e IV SO
. Tamm
. Trotter

When EMIL R, GOLDFUS, principal of the FINCASE,
was arrested on 6/21/57, at the Latham Hotel, NYC, a
package containing $4,000 was found among his possessions.
This money was wrapped in brown wrapping paper, Under one f{lap
of the package was found a photo of an unknown man and woman,
The back of the man’s photo contalned the name "MORRIS"

'l-u-“.b et rn 1-1-«
LY o

u

-~

and the ba of the woman's photo contained ¢ thie name
These photos were subsequently identified as MORRIS COHEH
and LEONA COHEN, nee PETKA,

bnv- A review of the NYO files on MORRIS and LEONA
COHEN reflects tht they both disappeared from thelr residence,
178 East 71st Street, NY0, on 9/30/50. The possibility
exlsts that MORRIS and LEONA COHEN entered the CP underground

at that time and that they have been 1nvolved as egplonage
agenta for Russia since that time- .-
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) . FBI !
L Date: :
2y e :
. Transmit the {8f8owing in T st oo code) j:
Via - ' ' _:
(Priority or Method of Mailing} 1
________________________________________________ o
v 1002102280
NI AWVTAW )G B .
iew records of pn &
pl
e
H ) @ﬂvr g‘ll‘w"
NYO requests that ,KEQ.neview passport records n{’
for any current request for passport or issuance of
passport.
NYO file review reflects that LEONA COHEN (wife
of MORRIS COHEN) has the following relatives residing in
Connectlicut: -
L on re subject an s wife with negative ¢
results,” - : : e PR f = pY
c NYO requests that New Haven conduct intensive
investigation to ascertain the present whereabouts of the
subject and his wife through these relativea. Photographs
J are attached herewith. .- | : o
Bl R e Y e et 5 2 ,,;ﬁz J;- ... SO v&‘;.ﬁz;
- "f- ‘.‘-A = ",;'..J-‘_ ":_}_ e ’-F_.ﬂ.;b T -'-,l'.‘,?".'- i -2-' } : ;‘ :i:\:" '!:\ -
4 _ ‘ ) ,
!:" A Approved: i : Sent M Per
-_-"r_‘, :{- // - SPQciql Ag.‘ [n chm ...-._ :{;:l':;:",;'_-":‘j\'- - - ,.{' . “‘.'-.__ ‘- - ‘-“, -“‘ : 'i.. L. :J
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. FBI I
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I
Date: |
I
4 thi ; |
Transmit th@!ﬁlgwmq in [Type in plain tert o7 code) :
' I
Via {Priority or Method of Mailing) Ji
___________________________________ Lo
AR NY 100-103389
v Investigation NYO
R hone directory for
Fh el
e
e
It may be noted that this c¢ase has emanated
from the FINCASE and 1s to be handled as a speclal, Leads
are to be handled ln a most discreet and expeditious manner,
No information in this case 18 to be disseminated
outside the Bureau without prior Bureau authority,
' KELLY
: ) N
- $ -— 3 - Ely | ‘* || on s'_‘: ‘3‘.
Approved: Sent — - - “ A P" oy

Special Agent in Charge - S L T B S /‘ ,
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SAC‘, New York (100-103389) August 7, 1957

Birector, I{ ﬁ(.wog? 659)

; _
Leong¥”To : Ms /] ,.Cc‘// Cad et
I e ontt%an Nt 'fs' Wd rm ["‘,;‘/" . C'L
R ’ '

E.S’PIOHAG

' 'Re New York airtel 8-2-57,

: It ta noted that subject and his wije
reportedly discppeared from their residence in
New York §9-30-50. Ihis date may be significant
in that their disappearance tock place shortly
after the Julius Rosenderg case broke. In view
thereof, the possibility that subject and his
wife may have had some connection with the Jultus
Rosenberg espionage network should be kept in
mind during this szeattgation. Ag noted in the
adove caption, subject's wife Baa besn added to
the title of this case.

The Bureau suggests that photographs ‘m(/
of subject and hig wife be ehid
and R eenglass

og:c
New York should continue to give this investtgation
preferred attention. "

ogenkerg case.
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Date

7/26/57

Transwmit the following in
{Type in plain text or code)
_AIRTEL
1q giien.
' (Priority or Method of Mailing)
\
v TO :  DIRECTOR, FBI (100-406659)

FROM : SAC, NEW YORK (100-103389) - -
‘}:-’1 5\! E' :, q b : l- : 1 l ‘ U
SUBJECT: MORRIS COHEN ALLTL\:L nstian ColTA B bq
ESP-R HEREL

SR L)EVLAOSIFII
DATE.. /2205 BY:LJ“’.*.:YB’

¥When EMIL R, GOLDFUS, principal of the Fincase,
as arrested on 6/21/57, at the Latham Hotel, NYC, a package
containing 44,000 was found among his possessions. This

mMOonNay waa wroamnrmad 4. hy A e

;;;;; 1€y Was wWrapped 1n 0I'own wrapping paper. Under one
flap of the package wasfound a photo of an unknown man and
~, woman., The back of the man's nhoto contained the name

RO I "MORRIS" and the back of the woman's photo contained the
gx;& ¥) name "SHIRLEY". These photos were subsequently identified
{ as MORRIS COHEN and LEQNA CQOHEN,

“y § | A review of the NYO files on MORRIS and LEONA
- © |\ COHEN reflects that they both disappeared from their

residence 178 East 7lst St., NYC in approXimately 1950

[ b,zo-
1o, SR
that IMNCARIS and SHIRLEY COILN dcparted fro ere apartment

one night and left{ all their possessions. Mr, HARRY COHEN,
the father of MORRIS subseguently came and took the fur-
niture and personal possessions.

The NYO has been unsucessful in locating the “
COHENS since their denar-tur‘e-
100-406659) (RM)

Cg - Bureau E &

Newark (100-39327) (RM). ©

Washingtoy Field (100- 28897) (RM)
100-71301) .
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I
Date: (
i
Tmnsmﬁ“ﬁ& following in !
& I (Type in plain text or code) —:
Viag ‘ __ i
(Priorisy or Method of Mailingj ‘]
________________________________________________ e .
NY 100-10338¢9 y

Finance Office, VA, 252 7th
Avenue, NYC, advised on 7 25/57, that MORRIS COHEN has

c2en receiving a ten per cent disability check from the
VA since 1947 but has not been called in for a physical
recheck since 1947. He stated these checks have been sent
to 2020 walton Avenue, Bronx, NY. He gave the following
check numbers which have been sent to subject at that
address, : ‘

January 1955 - 98466347
February 1955 - 50232978
March 1955 - 51991825
April 1955 - 53356688
May 1955 - 55735337

June 1955 - 57664437

July 1955 - 59539159
August 1955 - 61504983
September 1955 - 63394912

April 1956 - 926504
May 1956 - 1089622
June 1956 - 1268158
July 1956 - 1430652
August 1956 - 1575366
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Date:

{Type in plain text or code)

{Priority or Method of Mailing)
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NY 100-103489

' NYO re ues ' at cherk the above checks
numbers with G records to ascerta ,ﬂg_g%
Qashed where they were cas ed, and obtaln Photostats o

endorsement_ ,\

appro riate nvestigation to locate MORRIS COHEN through .
(Photos for Newark) - Lol M

This :anestigation emanated from the Pincase and’

."

| must be.handled in a moat discreet and expeditious manner. ﬂ

-

It may be noted that the possibilmty exists
that MORRIS and I.EONA COHEN entered the CP underground

£ -'_

1 . .7-3-

t Newark locate~ \J"té
» survelllances, and all other bfm

-

Approved: ‘ Sent .-~ M Per

Special Agent in Charge T ATt
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FBI
Date:

Transmit-Beefollowing in

{Type in plain text or code)

Via
(Priarity or Method of Mailing)
NY 100-103389
In 1080 and howe heen Involved as ecplcnage orments cirnce theat I
time, “
Bureau will be promptly advised of pLOéLESS
and investigation continuing.
u;}f‘ KELLY
" N
oo LR R R
. ok -k R Toe + \T-’— -
Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge R ' g
o S 10/
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e "AYRTEL
4
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N ﬂORRIg%OEEI SIS a.-' 2% SRS L S
- LONA COHEW, ntth cliaaea Lcoaa Cohcn, Lo T e T
- Leontina Cohen ) ' o
ESPIONAGE ~ R = " iolae.
ReBuctrte.! ?-26-5?, BuIet 8«2-57 and
New York atrtela ‘?-26, 8-3 and 8e5-57. |
411 IOada in this CGae Buat be handled
on an ezpedite basis, 4All leads nust be covered
vithin & days of the receipt in your office of
comaunications gseiting jorth such leads. 41l
tmportant developnents must de cglled to the
atiention of the Bureau and the New York 0fjice
by the most erpedite means deened advisable.
HOCVER
100=-406659 o ‘ , Lo D
cc - 1 - ihiladelphia '“5 3
y cC e 1 ~ C'leviland - 0-/¢ lo_a’q'o b b§9'
. ¢cc ~ 1 -« Albany —_—
2¢¢ =« 1 - Baltinore -~ 1857
‘cc = 1 - Eashington Field 1_9 AUG 12‘
cc - 1 = Log Angales L —
B -T- A i-,-, New Kaven —_
- e = 1- Newark ‘o757
T TES T ('1'3-’3
L] — FHI L ot L "
- > .
N -’-'iJ"rt.(_"!‘_ 1957 / b, f ‘“.‘".,{-; _ ‘zA
MAILED 25 L o, Subject and his wzfe reporceuly di appcared J ‘rom their
“ . " residence in New York in September, 1950, Pictures of the
subject and his wife were ,/;)’Jp{ﬁf found IA on the inside f1ap
. of a package containing $4,000 in the hotel room o iark'
on the date of hi rest 6-21-57
Tolson . ___
Nichols
Boardman . _
Belmont
Mason
Mohr
Parsons
Rosen
Tamm
Nezse
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FBI
Date: 8/5/57
T e I : Mr. Tolaon
rcmsmifm‘;l ollowing in : Mr. Ni
. - 9 {Type in plain text or code) e M:, B;Z};?_!:an_
) Mr. Bel | A
Via ATRTEL REGISTERED MAIL Mr. Mohr .
. (Priority or Method of Mailing) 1 Mr. Parsons
________________________ . i__,L___--_/:_______;_____ M Roson |
. aa PUPERE SN
s or. Trotte —
\ T0: DIRECTOR, F’BI/ P / s / v Neass rf_
T 4. Twm
FROM: SAC, YORK (l -71 30l //ZJ P / Mr. H Homan___
p; / g Miss Gendy__
SURTECT: LEON lém npAmm/ A G - l -

o i&bc‘éj(é , Mrs. Moyt 'SEén, A \ L 7 _,;‘———
Leonita~Cohen, Lon 7 e g "i v
ESPIONAGE - R Chin b .

. s _
Ly LA rm o -,-(24 e AN

B R K & N o bqv
e v cinity of New York during Worlid war II,
m‘t—-.-

Records of the Board of Elections, NYc, reflect
that LONA COHEN voted in 1942 and gave her employment as
Publics Metal, 100 6th Ave., NYC. These records also
reflect that she voted in 1943 and listed her employment

as Alreraft Screw Producta, Lone Tsland ity New Vork

P

walia W W Wy i W g "'""‘b b ldivh WAV Yy IVeN AWM IVg
~. It may be noted that both these companies are
now defunct. Investigation continuing to locate their

records, - ,
" NYO requests that Albany review subject's N.Y. j—
State Income Tax Returns during period of 1940 - 1950 to

ascertain all background information, including Socia].
Securlty Number and additional employments. .

M\@ Bureau c /00-40665‘7
S RECDRDED .1 o
: %%Ea“;%.l_mfs_zs ) ¢ g M-Y%-‘ﬁ- 33

= nNew l1aveil ‘uu.u.}\ et |
Los Angeles Into.)s ) l: Aug 3 1997,
New York (100-71301 ,,“:? ’ftf&&t

P v _,.'.,
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ALL |NFORMET !ON CONTAthD
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ikl Aqem if: Chqqe E—m
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Date: '
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S Transmigsbe following in !
e e . {Type in plain text or code) Il
" . " e " . R . I
Via i

|

{Priority or Method of Mailing)
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NY 100-71301

Subject was born on 1/11/13 at Adams, Maas.
to LADISLAUS PETKA and MARY CZUPRYNA PETKA.

This investigation emanated from the FINCASE
and 1s to be handled as a special, All leads are to be
handled in a most discreet and expeditious manner.

No information 1s to be disseminated outside
the Bureau in this case without prior Bureau authority.

KELLY

L]
-
.
B s
~ - ER B
4 R - a - _.
= FENR
’
-
Approved: Sent M  Per

Special Agent in Charge
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Transmit the following in ﬂifﬂirs
- a (Type In plain text or cod@) N -
4 ; - Alrtel ' I S
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DIRZCTOR, FBI (100-405559)

;Q%QKS OM SAC, NE\ YORK (100-103339)

TRJECT: HOQFIS COH”N
SECURITY MATTER - C

Do

B2y York atxtel, 7/2 ntitled, -

Referenced communitcation had to do w*ta Lhe
followinz matter which in the main ‘s synopslzed:

Bureau {(100-405 frogéﬁmg
Los Angeles (100 £ (Fncs.2) (RM)
San Francisco (Enc.1l) RM

"ashington F*eld (100-2¢ 97} (RM)
New York

= = = N0
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NY 100-1C3289
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asg Ui awa T

! SNLETVICWEG DY SAS eneessemm © ) G b"D
qt wh ograph of a male and female
was exhalblted to Said photograph was
shown subsequant €o show approximately
six other photosraphs.

b
id=ntifled the female in noted O
nnotograni as telnz TONA COIEN but stated the male

in the photozraph with LONA COHEN was unlnown to her.

was Inteprviewed by 3AS
with regard to the nreviously noted photo:rraph.
durther detalls concerning thls interview wil

S t forth in this communicationh
Mimmediately identifled the previously

2 ed photograph of the male and f=2 teing
MORRIS COHEN and his wife, LONA COHEN.mescribed
them as "Communists" who had departed for C-lifornia

under hlehly unusual circumstances in approximately
1853, had always feared to come forward
with thls Informatlion (for reasons subsequently set

forth) but was very much relleved when interviewing
agents questioned harabout LONA COHEN,

1 would be reinterviewed at b
length which time the Bureau would ?
be advised of further developm

elopments and at which time the PV

NYO recommendations would be made. The NYO is

L

p ously mitted by W
regard to these two individuals will be Immediately
incorporated into the New York case files of MORRIS

COHEN, DBufile 100-406659, and LEONA COHEN, nee Petka

(NY file 100-71301, no Bureau file shown).

/07



NY 100-103389

In addition, communications previously submitted

“%‘ » - a = - P R p— . o s » -
by the NYO in the cases entitled UNSUB, wa:"Morris™ (LNU) bn‘v

and UNSUR, wa: "Shirley'(LNU) will be incorporate
f1les of MORRIS COHEN and LONA COHEN in view of p P

ldentification of MORRIS COHEN and LONA CONEN

For info the NYO wishes to point out the possibility,
 although not definite at this point, that MORRIS could
{-conceivably by UNSUB, wa: Mar (Bufile 65-54531), a subject

I3

"' of the FINCASR, Pureau's attention is directed to the

***** d of the first portion cf the name MIRRIS and the

SOOI
! fact that the COHE oint would definite

!} appear to know

PN o

Foregolng was cet forth primarily to *ndicate

ldentification raph of MORRIS COMHEN and L~
LONA COHEN b previously descrihed in this D
communication. Ege Fo!!owing information set forth b

under captions represents complete results of *nterviews
of noted individuals:

Dale

07D

viewed
an e
was shown approximately six photograohs - bAD
of females having no connection with MORRIS COHEN op

LONA COHENM and she was unable to ldentify any of the
persons in the photographs. At this 1
of a male and female was exhibited to

ayview With

COllQ nOLV posSLUlvely
8 being MORRIS COHEN,

. r\ﬁl& LY

melived viav olie
!Hen!iry the male 1n the photo a




NY 100-203329

was interv*ave y
which time she idantifle :
photogranh a relng LONA COIIEM and MORRIS CcOustr,
described them as "Comminists" and polnted out that
they had depapted for Californla nnder highly unusval
circumstances in approximately 1953,

teacher !n !!C ‘ %W&D

\D/\D
_was aga int 1 ed at 1 time U
she furn!!!ga !he following iInformation not necessarily bWD

in the order stated.

J.LONA COHEN had worked 3in a defense plant in the vic-
inity of New York during "orld COHEN G
was a teacheér in NYC schools, LONA COMEN 7
had once been Involved in an industrlal accident in b D
which her halr had been caught In a machine and that this
accident enabled LONA COHEN to recelve compensation.

—COHEN as a Connecticut gipl

of Polish extraction whose maiden name was Petka. She b““’

G-




NY 100-103339

ays partial to

3he was favorably inclined towvard Communism

was alw !!!! !!e Russians and indicatii iiii

cdentified

LONA COHEN in her conversation

e
nD

e

was again
at which time

Y« canily of LONA COHEN as w2

A28 L - | | Py P
ticut, and indicated that there oY
8

[/



NV 100-10889 - oD

—

et COHEN in
either 1907 or , at palch time LONA COHEN
schLd ber name was PETKA m.id not know o
I¥RAE was married at this oout a year

after (subseguent to 1944 or 1945) LONA PETKA
referred to "her husband”. (Actunally MORRIS
COHLN and LONA COHEN were married on July 13,
1041, at Norwich, Conn.)

-8-
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‘ KEmé}andum to Mr., Belmont
Ses Yorris Colen
100-100659

CESIRVATICHS :

it would appear the association between "lark" and
is nmore than the casual re jp both indiuvi

e jacT i
"Lark™ hod 2 photographs in the £4,000 package in his hotel roonm o

would indicate a connecti on between these individuals and the noney.
It is possible this money was to be turned over to them throuch a
cutoué anu the writing on the hack of each was puart

O_j G ‘_JuJJJ. T0
be used jor identification purposes.

The disappearance of the Cohens

In I88% op 1852 might indicv¥e they hecarz a part of Mark's" neivork
st thad diae and le t lew York szy to taPe up reszdence in cnodher

inz3s of the nefuork,

There is avicehred for your approwal @ letter to the Field

itnstructing that the instant case be given pronpt and erpeditious
actenition.

%

-2 -
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FD-36 {Rev.(12-13-58)

L -7 [
- .'#r. Tolson____ .
FBI] r. Nichols _____
B ,.x"- erdman..,._.
1 Nr. Belmont ¥
Date: b Me Mohe
: Mr. Parsons. . _._
Mr. Poarn_____
{Type in plain text or code) N Tanm,
. M Trotter
REGISTERED MAIL Jr Nease
{Priority or Method of Mailing) Ye‘ Room.
r. Malluman___
—————————————————————————————————————————————— — - f‘,_.—":.fy— — 47
. / .
DIRECTOR, FBI (100-406659)

FROM: - SAC, NEW YORK (100-103389) |
SUBJECT: MORRI?COHEN ' | e TTTORAE T
ESP - H . N --"::_'_“_‘_‘__:......:-’-_ T

ReBulet to NY dated 8/7/57 which instructed
NY to display photographs of the subject to sources in
the ROSENBERG case.

For the information of Cleveland and
Philadelphla, MORRIS COHEN and his wife, LORNA COHEN,was,
are subJects In the FINCASE. All leads enanating from the
FINCASE are to be handled as a special and are to be
handled in a most discreet and expeditious manner.

NYO requests t tographs
v| ©of MORRIS and LORNA COHEN to to \ﬂ@
- ascertain if they have any kn re e subJect,

(3)- Bureau (100-406659)(RM)&V¢ ) | - ./
Cleveland (Enec.l)(RM G“”.‘ﬂ%QV’
Los Angeles (100-?22 9)(Info.)(RM) R

A AAT
; [T ;'T"!;? / /

Newark (100-39327)(RM). - Boclassiy e LAl }27 G,

New Havep (Info.)(RM). S .

- Philadelphia (Enc.l)(rM) .* - -

San Francisco (Enc.l)(RM) :

New York 5100-71301)_

New York (100-103389) = /00 - #obbse. 4 =
R nganm‘-t____ A 7-37»
R D 3 s

LN MY MY EF RFRE Y
N B I R

pecfa¥Agent in Charge

: - , . - AT - e .
L L3 - SN T i
oo s . el i
R =0 R
. B - - -
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D . L. g . S, B - S -
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FD-36 {Rev..12-13-58)

FBI

. Date:

Transmit the {sllowing in

(Type in plain text or code)

{Priority or Methad of Mailing)

NYO requests that Philadelphla display
v photographs of MORRIS and LORNA COHEN to HARRY GOLD
and DAVID GREENGLASS to ascertaln if they have any
knowledge re the subjects.

MORRIS COHEN is 47 years old, 519" tall,
155 pounds, teacher by occupation, last known residence
178 East 7lst Street, NYC.

LORNA COHEN is 44 years old, 5'S" tall,
130 pounds, governess by occupatlion, last known address
173 East 7lst Street, NYC. She was involved in an
industrial accident which pulled the hair out behind
her right ear. Her front teeth are spread from poor
dental work. _

. MORRIS and LORNA COHEN disappeared from their
residence sometime between July 5, 1950, and September 30,
1950, and have not been seen since, The possibility exists
that they entered the CP underground at that time and have
been involved in Russian esplonage.

. For the information of the Bureau,

avallable, 'NYO will display photos of subjects to her
as soon as she returns,

On his application for emp
ucation in 1947, h& liste
1 0 in

? o

has gone on a vacation and is not presently

19 .bﬂ"
- o

Approved: :
Special Agent in Charge

- ¥ . . .. .
- o < ,‘_—- . A ~ e -
e T.-‘Wq-—wwwvmfﬂ‘w-ﬂwws-% ST
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Offrce Memonmdum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
TO t A. H. Belmont

choly
gdardmm £
Lt
" Mohr
Parsons
Rosen
Tamm
Nease

suBjecT:  L'OR3IS COHEN
> DS PIOLAGE - R

at dhe arrest oy Tueri” Ly 1NS on G=21-07 ne hed a el
package wrapped in brown paper containing {4,000, In the flap g Tele Room
o, tils pccrage were 2 photographs, one of a man and one of a olloman —
woran bearing nanes "orrls and Shirley, respectwely. nritten on d
he back of the wonan's photo was: "How are Jeann's murders?” Signed
)‘hirley Cn the back of the man's photo wass "Have you taken a trip
iz Srisco since we last saw your" Signed "orris" On interview, "ark"
claimed these were a married couple he met in a park in New York in 1949
gnd he clained he knew them only as Shirley and Lorris and did not know

their last narmes. MHe said he associated with them i"ii about £ nonths,
Yo Tork 077 ice ot f‘trqf- Iﬂpn“"? wpﬁ +b1q nnnn?p ne
icenvijwcation, b’iu

At the time of his arrest, "Mark" had in his possessio
ceposit keys for @ box in the lanuj/acturers Trust Compan

ograp rley and Morris_sere shown to

Fand she identifted .‘Lh_Ll_gy as Lothen ag} clained she

id not know.the tdentity of th bo - YLEE -

FX- 160 gicked - 40 RECOROED - M0 Lio- 416657-55
é‘ﬁ es re‘lect gorna Cohin ii “Hiii ii “—E iaae opened in

95 on a statement hot he maas

a radlcal communist meetings in his home, Investigation b-,’D
reflects Morrisand Lona Cohen agllegedly moved to CalifordTo—th about pre
1952 or 1953, All efforts to locate the Cohens from 1953 until the caie

was closed in 1956 were negative.

..nclosure‘&c\/" §-1-31
100-2 b

|
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NY 100-103389

N
M"Y

LEADS

LOS_ANGELZS

At Los Angeles, Calif.
T T

1. Will cont
in order to locate current address
Los Anzeles, .y 4Area. pon contacting
wl,os Angeles will exhibil i'q! oi?graphs of \ .#y
RIS COHEN and LOMA i to and will

thoroughly interview for a information he

mind by the Los
Angeles Office that the whereabouts of MORRIS COHEN
and LONA COHEN have not been known for a period

of several .years, '

2. W11l contact
at Long Beach, Ca . in the event
d not be located by contacting

2

.. Discreet ex
mat{epe,- in view of
of Los Apgeles,

tious handling of the foregoing
e nature of this case, 1s requested

s 1 T P W R A ey T g Y e Y Tt Y

o _ »
\\'
____ o |,
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NY 100-103389

Los Angeles should bear in mind this matter has
to do with the possible location of the COHENS who

woulaEafbear to be likely Buspects as agents of "MARK"
in the Fincase. As has been shown previously in

Lale porimes io) LONA CJ definite]

T
N

SAT AMYONIO (INFO)

One copy or the photogwaph of IICRRIS COHEN
and LONA COI[EN 1s belng furnished to tle San 2Antonio
CfTice for info in view of the fact that thls photo
1s a cumposite of the two photographs found in
"l1ARK's" possession in NYC on 6/21/57, uhen arrested
by INS authorities on an alien warrant.

JELLY

-12-
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. Let,er to Ebn rbrt

oo ) uu SEa

? )n-/’}RR_'{Q

- N e W W

2 called in for a physical ezamfnation since that time. | ¢/
= se checis hoye been gen !

een requeaste 0 00tain @
tcse ghecks including rhotostats of the
encdorsenents, Few York should attenpt to obiain

kﬂnbﬂ hﬂnﬁ: itins apppoimona af {Tohan In ardar +hnt
SSiww -wt v L Chw v Rl ire W w il FIP Wi ey iklhd @

@ conparison nay be nade with any encdorsements on
the Goyernment checks to cetlernire 1p Coken ia
actually cashing these checka,

Boith FrQ crnd Iew York shorld rake incuiry
of the Feierans Admintstration concerning when Cohen
18 due to have a physical exaningtion to deiernine
whether or not his disadility payments should be

continued,

SE—— ¥ I'0 8hould check ecor

eof the Passport Livision, Departrent of Statq and

obtain all background inforcation concerning these

passports and any other passport Cohen may hape
otitaginecd. shotographs of Cohen and his wife as

{ vell as handwriting samples should bde obtained.

o

- Yeuwcrk shoul

- One copy of this letter ts being furnished
“2ige. the Los Angeles Offtce in view of the investigattion
rcqueated o/ that office by FNew York atirtel on 7-35-57.
fs favestigation nuast be gfves prompt and vigorous ' .
attention and all possidle ndo ahou!d be covered tn

order to locate Cohes,

- -
A ks S b e s At e s b B S adn dii et A artine A / /



\ A<
. Mbore\ﬂ

S.1C, New York (10.-103389) . August 2, 1957

Direotor, FBI (100-406659).

— 5 Zf At AT h
szt © ¢ €77 7 P e N COTINED

. ESPIONAGE - B . < PERE

A \ |
S ;'=:'.'-,,. DATE-—-—,ZA'[ "%{ ’ f/&f/

Rcurairtel ?-26-5'.’. _ ‘._

' 4 review qf *he inJestigation conﬂucted

to date reflecta that Korris and Lona Cohen could

poiuilly be .&ooruant persons in the espionage

operation of "Mark."” The fact that the pictures

.ere included in a package of money found in "kark's"

poasession at the time of his arrest would tend to

indicate a connection between these persons and (iat

roney. The possidility nuat be conaidered that this :
money was to de delivered to the Cohens through a . \

cutout wha wae being furnished with their photographs )

and the writing on the lacks of theee photographs

could poaa;bly Le a parole fOr the identification of
e CLLUUT.

Piork™ has stated he knew the Cohensa in
1549 but denied that he saw tnem since ihat tire,
It would appear nore than @ coincidence that 'il
became friendly with

\

— Pa

E ‘é._r?’ '&; ',' "l‘;n-i‘.";. - f - ' . -

g Q A . " s - "" A} LI o

é’ P | It 14 notod Lforru C'ohcu Aas bun rece? vtng.;*at-.—,;, ,
S < a non%hly disability check from th¥ Feterans "= - <~ SV

S :Ef ﬁﬁduintetratton since 1947 although he 2::3 not dee L

- b > I L ot o ,‘ " .'
=Y <8 2% - Nivark, 100-593 > R

role ea’~ 82 Tophsngion Fiod zoo-saaw
Nichets = ﬁ- 1« Lod Angczu (100- 2:&9) 2

o NOTE?

over memo, 3ame caption, Srom
to Belmont was prepared by
8-1-57 in connection this out-
il.

Eé}::;i_; Mail Roonm W | ‘
R () /n.U 1.) 1357 1

‘l‘.' e iR ST . : ‘ . _ - i /2 i




FD.36 (Rev. 2-13-58)

M
T
t

Mr. Tolson

I R { £ “-,‘ Mr, Nichols.
g Mr. Nicho e
FBI- DR Wﬁ Belmort LeZ
i Mr. M-hr B
.y Date: C/C/S? IJ ‘
R ' Mr. P sen . o.__
"’) Transmit the following message via AIRTEL : Mr. Tamm .. _
LTS Mr. Troter -
) K Mr. Nrase —_
o {Priority or Method of Mailing) .‘ . ;e:e"R‘(l’ﬁ\r:a;-"
W S ] Miss Gandy
T0 :  DIRECTOR, FBI (100-406659) | i
FROM . : SAC, NEW YORK (100 103389) ‘_"_A_..._..--u :" - ‘T",
O - \ o am .'. - —.ED
SUBJECT:  MORRIS COHEN HERE TS iy (}nﬁJki )
! - il 2 TR
ESP - R DAT ﬂlﬁLwaﬁm:i

When EMIL R, GOLDIUS, Princlpal of the Finceace,
was arrested on /21/57 at the Latham Hotel, NYC, a package
containing $4000 was found among hils possessions., This money was
wrapped in brown wrapping paper. Under one flap of the package
was found a photo of an unknown man and woman, The back of the
man's photo contained the name "MORRIS" and the back of the
woman's photo contained the name "SHIRLEY". These photos were
subceguently 1identified as JMORRIS COHEN and LEQNA CCHEN, nee
PETKA.,

A review of the NY0O files on MORRIS and LEONA CCHEN
reflects that they both disappeared from their residence, 178
E. 71st St., NYC, on 9/30/50., The possibility exists that INORRIS
and LECNA CCHEN entered the CP underground at that time and that

they have been involved as eSplonage agents for Russla since that
time,

A review of the records of the NYC Board of Education
110 Livingston St,, B'klyn, NY, reveals that he was employed as a
teacher in the NYC school system from 1947 - 1950, On his application
for employ‘ment in 1947, he listed the following references- - -

bt

-

rgb{

o 0 g _Zﬂéés'?- %,

2
f& 1 - Los 103 INFO) {(RM &
9‘33 D e ( \ : () )RﬁwRPw\ . 18 UG wwsr
- N en {INFO RH oL ,
™2 - Ngw og‘{eans (RM} S _—
1 - NY 100-71301 - R
1 - New York 100 103389) P, T
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STANDARD FORM NG B84

( j '
Ofﬁce Memomndum » UNITED STATE}S GOVERNMENT

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-406659) DATE: 8/13/57
w7
FROM SAC, WFO (100-28897)

SUBJECT: MORRIS COHEN
LSPIONAGE - R
e

Re Bureau letter to New York dated 8/2/57.

Referenced Bureau letter to New York dated 8/2/57
requested that both WFO and New York should make inquiry of
the Veterans Administration (VA) concerning whén MORRIS COHEN
is due to have a physical examination to determine whether or
not hils disability payments should be continued.

C

m ontact Office, VA, Vashington, \71“/
D, C., advised on ndex card bearing the name
I’ORRIS COHEN and VA File ms the orly information bb
available in that office. e stated that the complete file

of LIORRIS COHEN is maintained in the New York City Office of
the VA, and information concerning his disability payments
and scheduled physical examinations could be obtained from
the VA in New York City.
’é\- Bureau
2 - New York (100-71301) (RM)

(1 -~ 100-103389)

| N e - |«f‘“‘
_ ALY BFOTIETON L INED

b
RECORDED - 3g
L%, 105
e . . *? ;t“!'.‘- 12 e
) ":".L“; l’ ‘:: 3' r‘\ L--rt“;‘
‘%"’Jﬁt; T o a3 PO

BT T s e ma Ty LI A SR E L e T G R YR A (A e e S e Y M AL e & a e el
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FD-36 {Rev. 3-13-56)

T . FIc
. f . ‘-
' Ie) ( . T, (./ ;)
/4 LN S LR
e S o

» ok
FBI )
. . Date:
Transmit the following message via
{Priority or Method of Maiting) o s, L

MEF100-103389.

GDSSITU LU DE complete cooperacive

WO from the sudb

in July, 1950,

most anxious fo cooperate wi
FBI can locate the subjects.

NYO requests that Miami, Baltimore, and New
Brleans interview the above listed references in their
respective dilvisions to ascertain all information they
have which will ald in the location of the subjects,

This case has emanated from the Fincase and all
lcads are to be handled as a speclal, They are to be
handled in a most discreet and expeditious manner,

: “No information in this case is to be disseminated
outside the Bureau without prior Bureau authority,

.
B ) o o . . » .
‘ - oo

. i - £ i e e T . -
: . 5 * Cr LT B o
e s o, T e -
- '%’Q‘ e 3 ; . . -, . N - .
. Ll bt o . N a7 . ; . _ P PRI S P . A -
PSP P N N R R N o T AL R .
T I - % s -~ e R g T N . . S, - -
¢ L e P o - *y " el + U7 e TR ET ol o b . A -
L bﬁ‘ , = - w? .-.5 e . SR e l‘_‘"‘ R & ¥ ‘if--, «
. -
2
. |‘ = . - )
- * - - - P - I . .
- : Rt ey LR A T XA PRI
- - s M TN A . LU T S0 h
-
£ -y
(8 oo : L . -
Sk Approved: Semt - M Per N P ;’
Specical Agent in Charge
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FD-36 (Rev. 13-13-56) by i s i
-~ . _— : !
- AT Mr. Tols
—= ayr R ¢ ey | T
KECR AT IS FBI st Bl nont.
e W - = F i Mr Mabhre
Mr. Povaner
Dae:  8/12/5T At ey
] . HE Me. Tamm ___
ansmit the following in Lf e Tooter.
(Type in plain text or code) : o Mae
ATRTET AIR MAIL e Fam—
Via B R
e L - (Pricrity or Method of Muiling) 1 sandy..
TOs DIRECTOR, FBI (100—406659)
g‘ﬁaom SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-55567)
\ Q
RE: MORRIS COHEN
SM - C

Re New York elrtel 7/25/57 reporting interview with

- states only me and wife LEONA COHEN on
two Or three occasions in New York City. Denles any G
knowledge of COHEN's presence in Los Angeles area, Report 4D

follows,

Lo’

5- Buresu 30 ECOROED - 6 oo~ 406657~ 3%
1 - New York (100-103389 ﬂ-lZﬁ e .4 |
eles AR _

Bt G-21 l%%g@“‘%’ Se M. P
9 \Ah‘l Special nt in Charge™, o _ - e ) ’2}4



FD-36 (Rev- 3-13-36) (*'.'_- (‘\
. \. R

FBI

Trarnsmit the {ellowing messcge via

- (Priority or Method of Mailing)

NY 100-103389

NYO requests that San Francisco interview-to
ascertain if she has any info re present whereabouts of NORRIS
and LORNA COHEN. Asuitable pretext should be utilized in view
of the fact that EMIL R, GOLDFUS, principal of the Fincase,
17as scheduled to make a meet in chico City shortly after he was C
arrested on 6/21/57, and in view of the fact that the COHENS b7
supposedly departed for Calif, in 1950, The photo of MORRIS and
LORNA COHEN was found in a package of money found with GOLDFUS
wnen he was&ted This must be handled in a most discreet

manner as might possibly be the subject,

)””

NYO requests that Newark advise of progress on
investigation requested by NYO airtel 7/26/57«

For the inf
een
thic ncludes service raham Lincoln
and thelr overnight disappearance from thelir residence

-~

ent to he COHEN cases are assigned 13
e

reggining th ases to asc ere is any
8 advised tha entioned

LD bi

3

.
'-

y

Speclal Agent in Charge

Approved:




. FD-36 (Rev- 3-13-58} ("‘ ‘{ N 7 )
FBI
Date:

Transmit the following message via

{Priority or Method of Mailing)

NY 100-103389 _

)

(¢

¢ whom thls case 1s asslgned
8 reviewlng the material to ascertaln if there 1s any
connection with the COHENS.

Investigation continuing,

RELLY
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF jUSTICE

]

Ly
FEDERAL BUREAY OF INVESTIG.\TIONCON'H !M-
201 East 69th Street
New York, New York

August 9, 1957

Re: porrisACphen rt;-ZJ*-rw EADR !A}?
Lorna Cohen LoLilSlh, v /

Emil R. Goldfus was arrested on June 21, 1G57, at
the Latham Hotel, New York City. He has since been indicted
as an illegal Soviet intelligence officer.

At the time of hils arrest, a bundle of rorey was
found among hils possessions which also contained a photograph
of lorrils and Lorna Cohen, Other items found at the time
of nis arwest indicate that he was planning a trip to
Mexico City.

When Morris Cohen applied for em
ew York * Poard of Zducation in 1

ﬁloyment witq

¢

wne

Aaﬁorr;g*ﬁohen is forty-seven years old, 5' 9" tall,
155 pounds, schopl teacher by profession,
R T IIXY S LT
oftéifour years old, 5' 5" tall,_7y
130 pounds, governess by occupatlc

uyaua.‘vn. MA
This memorandum is being loaned to you by the 7
Federal Bureau of Investigation and neither it nor its :
contents are to be distributed outside the agency to

ugg;;oaned. o

- tNFo‘F,:.v:;i_Tgpp;}éwNw :
) HEREIN 1S Wielns ‘,S‘w
] COPIES DESTROYED DAT ¥ Dtz |

10 SEP 251963

ENCLOSURE COir i
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this [ocation in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

i - ba bac ,

X Deleted under exemptionis) with no segregable
material available for release to vou,

>

1 Information pertained onlv to a third party with no reference to vou or the subject of vour request
— Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

—  Document(s) originating with the following government agencyties)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to vou.

————— Pagets) referred for consultation to the following govemment agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
ke advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

Pagets) withheld for the following reason(s);
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T FDe; 13456) . S res . ’ Mr. Tolso
{ I { -3" Mr. Ni(‘i\ rlls N
“": T, ._~¢\_ __.-‘ : :‘.* ‘_‘J Mr. B-'. »;".‘-RTL';.,
o o DA e 8/16/57 M B oen
, Trarsmit the following message via _AJRTEL I:K Emr “'t
. . S Me, W
WISTERED MAIL Tele. Ryom __.
(Priority or Method of Mailing) Mr. Hedlun .
t : Miss Gandy.

- » Lo g

TO: DIRECTCR, FBI (100-406659) A Iy
- = | O VD S e
FROM: SAC, PHILADELPHIA (100-42276) %-;_s_ya’?\\‘_, ?\Q%\‘i\% = \

SUBJECT: MO srcon’EN; . PR Y Ll
LONA’COHEN w44, [ecna Cohen, \\@&\‘- 3 ~
Leontina.Cohen s \ %

ESPIONAGE - R bV

S nte s 7 =) é
ReBulet to New York 8/7/57 and Bucirtel to -
New York 8/9/5T.. .o ¥ H(, 5%~ 3 i,

on 8/13/57, the photograph o HEN and
IONA COHEN was exhiblted by SA to HARRYlﬁL/ R
GOLD, inmate, U, 3, Penitentiary, » e 8
convicted Soviet Esplonage Agent. GOLD stated that he ,

was not aware of the identity of the subjects and had
never heard their names mentioned in connection with

esplonage, i

on 8/13/57,- the photograph was exhibited to -
DAVID GREENGLASS, inmate, U, 3, Penitentlary, Lewlsburg,
Pa,, a convicted Soviet Esplonage Agent. GREENGLASS
stated that he did not know MORRIS COHEN or LONA COHEN
and likewlse has never heard of the subjecta! names being
mentioned in connection with esplonage activities,

‘\) RUCQ’ |

RECORDED-)SE l‘y “x 7
0 2 1T

3 = Pureau (100-406659) (Registered Mallde AUG l-wtssr i

= New York—{Registered Mail) ... . . :-.. . =« 5 f1- -
B (1 = 100=71301) - . g Eeetmel Ll e 2R e
- (1 - 100-103389) — ot 7T T

1 -~ Philadelphia (100-42276)

71 Aun o

O :

) 5{‘ } h u‘. ‘_. ." “‘V ! .'- T

R Approved: c S s Sent M Per .

o , Special Agent in Charge L st e Se ' L \zq
\. - - [ S, .4__,.4_______7_

e e e L E A M £ ettt e
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O]j‘ice Memomndum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-406659) DATR:  8/20/57

”:;
%K@ wr-‘o (100-28397)

' sus.rsﬁ""fo RRIS com:N
| E5PI0 N GE-R

w e

ReXNYairtel to Burcau datced 8/2/57, and WFGlet
to New York dated 3/9/54.

ReNYairtel requested WFO review passport records

for any current request for passport or issuance of pass-
port fbrCUhLN

Y

o
i
L
Y
T
%

¥

{2-Bureau
Z-New York (100-103339)(RM)

ALL H":FC‘-'.‘;?' T'“J‘ COMNTAINED

k EREIN 1S LisuinSSIFiED
BRIE,‘ : :@Y_‘.,&,éﬁ{g“/

. REconnen 6 /012) _go(,ggq_ </5-

R _1eAUG"11957 |
. (t" a . ﬂ ——
T a bqu
e ék'/ - &

o IR TR Y ot s ;
I . P e aw Vi s
MLk - - . )
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V.

g Mz, Tolson
Mr. Nichols
Mr. Beardman
Mr. Belmont__—
Mr. Mohr
Mr. Parscns
Mr, Rosen
Mr. Tamm
. Treter
:-11'. \ a-9_

Tele. Room

—

»
ot
e 1
-~

' "t AL

. Date: 8/1’4/57

Transmit the fq_[l_q_winq in
-
Via . AIRTEL

- (Type in plain text or code)

Mr. Hollorman—
Niss Garly

_JL.._..._J_-.-.._——_.—q
=
-

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

DIRECTOR, FBI (100-1106659)

. e e et TEED
;o FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-103389) sroEn oo

SUBJECT: iORng:EOHEN
ESP-R

Enclosed herewith are 2 -additional photos of
“COHEN and his wife, LEONA COHEN, was.

N ety

g ‘»-s—-/L

h i | - E:f,!:f:Jum L sJR : j/j/{

bqtg,'

REBURDEDJ BRI

s %‘;;E‘??o‘é‘??ﬁ%" foer w0 005 ? 5

"
e \M ,4- "‘ '_"

17~ 3)"

3 iy
, 08 S\_},"‘Tﬁ 11‘1‘A("E"'i
X0 ' R - . .
57AU(: zm 778
;: ) 7 Approved: - ’i‘f-ﬁ"’% e
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" EDERAL BUREAU OF INVES !LfATION
/,"; REFORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATR INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
. NEW HAVEN, GONN,— | NFEW YORK 8/20/57 8/9, 12,13,11,/57
N TITLE OF CASE ; REPORT MADE BY TYPED 8Y

v . ¢ e

CHARACTER OF CASE
FORRIS COHEN

ESPTONAGE = R

bl e

/ o R W’i‘{[& T

SYNOPSIS:

e I'eSige.

8 wil'e have not visited 8 area for the past seven years,
and members of the PETKA family have no knowledge regarding their
whereabouts,
“RUC= - .
N

DETAILS:' "

SPECIAL AGENT

AFPPROVED IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE:

B- B::Zu Wc’fc:o-uoesse) wy | wj 140 "5’574 2

3 - New York (100-103389) (RM)
1 *E‘Iavon (100-15936)
Zcorms D*‘STROYED

4""'-;’ _!;)v,, 10 °SEP 25 1963 | - B ) INDB(ED- 3

- ¥ N E 9' Rad _‘-‘-. :
R - oy W
it ' . ; "b ’I.‘_"‘. L- : _.__ T a

= ‘}' PROPEHTY OF FB] T ’2 ;
.. STTEER 3 7 'y Tr U. 5, QOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1085—C—aaTee ¢
b = o A

__ DCSFP 210t - 5

BT T N T amL T T gt T TR A e S P, T S v R e T e e

to you by tha FBI, and neither'® nor iia contents are to be distributed cutside the agency to which lo-:mbd
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NH 100-15936 | /

TONR1S COHEN 'S er and mother died since 1950, and MORRIS
COHEN did not attend either funeral., He advised that he underz
stands that COI£E:Nfs father left money to MORRIS, which is uncleimed,

nave not visited this area in the past seven years

in the event he does receive 1nformation as
to the whereabouts of the subject and his

LEONA COHEN, who
family, has not visited this area in the past seven years.
ated she used to visit here with her husband 12N .

[ years and y nformation as to what her occupation 1s

or where she lives“ both seemed to be very much concerned

- om o

-2-

R o fons o ol e LIP3 Y

b .
o
—
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b (i

LEONA worked as a governess for a fauily,
and also worked in a defense plant in New York Oity

AL B Wy

" qUring world War II. She advised that she does not have more
specific information : : round of LFE

AEN, WOOSS pRrancs I11ved at 2020 walton Avenue, Bronx,
New York. She advised that she last knew COHEN to be employed

as a teacher at the BenjJamin Franklin High School. She re a
that COHEN!s iarenii iii iiii iiiii she last saw LEON“

LEONA was last in this ares about 1950, b.l o
prior to that time she used to visit here on the average 7

of three to four times a year, She stated that when LEONA was’ b‘}D
last here she mention that she

BT TR oL Fraaniiciel o tac oud X SR 14

e SR el aelat e R R e — A R 4t il e emaw e e e~ - '
A o R AlGS - et at ol tth



NH 100-15936

EONA
disappeared she heard that she was 1in Callifornia, and her husband, bgﬂu
MORRIS, was teachi a o

bt

recall who told he
She advised that LEO and her husband have bsen
that they assume both are dead. . . - R

SSing 80

as not been heard

rom in & pa Seven years, and Bo member of the ramily seema to bﬂl
knq‘qger whereabouts.
&
p v
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Arano roma n, 80 S
¢+ 7
Oﬁ?ce Mem ; &dﬂm * UNITED S, ~ GOVERNMENT

DIR“‘CTOR FBI (100-406659) DATE: August 20, 1957

mu%gv NEW HAVEN (100-15936)

SUBJW MORRIS COHEN
ESPIONAGE - R

DRIGIN: NEW YORK A

Reference report of SA”dated fugust 20,

1957, at Mew Haven, Connecticut, which is enclosed.
ADMINISTRATIVE

No Information In this case 1s to be disseminated outside
the Bureau without prior Bureau aut! rlty,
/’/T[ £ 71

No leads have been Set&th by the New Haven Office to
have relatives of LToNx”CCNTN contzcted as to the where=- .
abouts of LEQNA and IORRIS“@OBBN as this is being 1eft L
to the discretion of the Offite of Origin.

1“'

R:FERENCLS: New York airtels to the Burezu dated 8/2/57,
and 8/8/57.

ALL INFORNIATION ccm;r \INED
‘ REIN IS, UNCLASSIFED
HEREIN ::l 58\_’11(_36 / (‘/

- OATE /1‘

b

100" 404459 45

B 100-406659) (Enc. 5) (RM)
No??{grlfc (10% 10%3 (;n(Encz g) (*ﬁ'\r—'-——m

ew Haven (100 15936 B AUG 22 1957

# INDEXED . TR
\323 R ——
M&% / o bov

57SEP 31957

137
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FoY6 (Aev. 3-13-56) . ' A -, Mr. Tolson____
Q ‘ { - Mr. Niosnls

R . Mr. Boardman.

Mr. Belmont__
FBI :vfr. Mohr_
L Mr. Parsong___
. Date: 8-16-57 Mr. Resen

Mr. Turm ___
Transmit the follcwing message via AIRTEL Mr. Trover
Mr. Nease
Tele. Room __._

Mr, Holloman__
Miss Gandy

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

T0: ...  DIRECTOR, FBI (100-406659)

FROM : SAC, CIEVEIAND (105-2285)
)

RE: LlORRIg' COHEN;

TONA COUEN, was.
ESPIOFAGE - R

ReBulet dated 8-7-57, Ilew York alrtels dated
8,9 and 13/57 and Bureau airtel, £-9-57. 7@}
)

o P T Y

at their residence
A phot

ograph g a pui
to the and they stated that the subgpots
are unkmno and they were unable to furnish any

information concerning the sub jects,

No further investigation is being conducted,

y
i ‘LJDU‘]:’) .R—g.g- *

. .Jb‘:c’:‘l . - “ ) “
( .3 ' & HAWKINS | ALL I =07 1ATH ([}9: 6\\ 1ED
3 - Bureau (RM) h EHEREhl\ av‘W L

2 - New York (RM)
(1 - 100-103389)
(1 - 100-71301)
2 - Cleveland
(1 - 105-2285)
(1 - 65 2728)

e

‘ ' . - |
W. oAk 3 oo B
o Uafbb £ 6—1'9%3 Lo AQI In Charge

S T e T A R m——p Ty ——— T T
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

X1 Deleted under exemption(s) 67(— 677‘) with no segregable

material available for release t

vt
FOss.

L]

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
—] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only,

1 Documentts) originating with the following govemment agency(ies)
. was/were forwarded to them for direct response to vou.

— Pagets) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon retum of the material to the FBI.

— Pagets) withheld for the following reasoni(s}:

X The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
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unui- (Rev: 4 20 s}’ (’ | o % - ,-._A S
| DECODED COPY o ,3117’

’# atsons
¢ Rosen
Tomm

: Tolson

s . B S . PO Trotter
T ' s ‘ R Nease
Radio | 3 Teletype —  wim—
ﬁ'. ‘ ) -.'. -l"- R S o s Gandy
URGENT 80757

ﬁo DIRECTOR AND SAC, NEW YORK

FROM SAC, SAN FRANCISCO - 212324

O ,
'05RIS COHEN, ESPIonAGE - R. ResUTEL rucusT 21, LasT i EENEEED
IN INTERVIEW THIS DATE ADVISED SHE COULD NOT RECALL SUBJECT
BY NAVE OR DESCRIFTION, KOR COULD SHE RECOGNIZE A PHOTOGRAPH OF
THE SUBJECT. REPORT REFLECTING NEGATIVE INTERVIEW FOLLOWS.

RIS - l
ST | 9:49 PM CODING UNIT . WVS

.}: '3 ALL ‘NFGQI&Q ’]\ CDHX hl EB B '.?V“.{'f._"‘_;'
" HEREW lo L [ -

. .;;i- ——Ir. Belnont o _ 97 3 . :i't |
R - LR P :—’fﬁ‘-;m .&.—:**\ b &(‘H Lﬁh& - —:;:- 5‘1"“‘"’*-% ]Lf

If the uuelh‘enee contained in the above Mmessage is to be disseminated outslde the Burecu lt iz uggeucl dal H bc Jm!.ably

O\ NG LTINS e
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T T e e e——

T D-36 (Rev. 3-13-56) . . . T lsam |
p f (L_“ . Nichols_ _

Beardman

S Mr. Belmont |
FBI Mz, Mohr |
. , g Mr, ™ o
' Date:  August 16, 1957 Mo Toen
i X ‘Mr, Tamm.__.____
R Trarsmit the following message via ATRTEL Mr. Tro‘.?;r
y Mr. Nease ___ __
. Tele. Room
(Priority or Method of Mailing) ) Mr. Holloman_.__
. g T ' Misa Gandy____
B S —
-—-"'_-‘——-—u-n—.—_
- TOr DIRECTOR, FBI (100-L06659)
| < |
| FROM: SAC, NEW HAVEN (100-15936)
7)
‘ RE: 1'0RRIS COHEN
ISP - R

Re New York airtels August 2, 1957, and August 8, 1957.

b&

J-New York -
(1-100-71301) . -
(2-100-103389) . " .-

Haven . . S

58 AUG 28 -
8 %

& Approved: </, Sent M Per__
T Weciaﬂ Agent in Charge
. ’ ":... L T T mocan s s e sess ey ey T """':-7'-— _'—.' T :7.—_‘ 7‘-_ ‘- ' o ' o \Li I
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fZ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

s
5 Deleted under exemption(s) é'r’ﬁf with no segregable
material available for release to you.

1 Information pettained only to a third party with no reference to vou or the subject of your request

]

Information pertained onlv to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Document(s) originating with the following government agency{ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to vou.

L]

———. Pageis) referred for consultation to the following government agencyties);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availabilitv upon return of the material to the FBI.

— o Pagets) withheld for the following reasonis):

| For vour information:
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AUGUST 20, 1957

PLAIN TEXT _
S or FLE TYPE | URGENT
-‘;‘ CORDED }M 406 bjfﬁ—‘;p ‘L ‘M,-nr—\r‘n’;\'nu i Fnrn‘n ED
EX-128 e tieyE HERE\N S BALASSFED /o
SACS, NEW YOR;% co L _DATE IU us ﬁ ‘léu

MORRIS COHER, ESPIONAGE - R. RESFTEL AUGUST TWENIY LuitsAU

| morcss rervecr

NO DSROGATORY
INFORMATION AVAILABLE RE‘BUREAU INDICES HAVE NO

5, mrorsation mevtirssie v S

=7 I ] JIN THE ABSENCE OF
#: M \ _'\’mronmnou_ngvgsmpso DURINQ INTERVIEW or_
o KNOW SUBJECT'B-UR‘EX%ASIQEQ%};&&;F&SW an' INTERVIEWING THE ‘:

o WMMM“N;}'“ ek -'s-;-_ | ‘_«-. £.

AORTNS sscnoﬁ oo “’? Rty -

Trouﬂ

gg_g;-— e (ST

e o rn RO LSED DG 0L D et g A e TN [ S AT, A NS T e
P L S R R, a . ._--f._ +1 P e J."-" PRI ..‘...”:“._ A ".‘ WY




l\ .

Teletype to San Francisco and New York

NOTE ON YELLOW:

Photographs of Morris Cohen and wife were found in inside flap of
pakkage containing $4000 in hotel room of Rudolph Ivanovitch Abel, indicted
Soviet espionage agent, at time of his arrest by INS, 6/21/57. Investigation
discloses the UBhens, reported communists, disappeared from their
rosidence in NYC around time Julius Rosenberg case broke. We are inkensifying
efforts {0 locate these indiy ur j joati iscloses that Cohen
NYC school teacher liste

ehwve 1nterview
tt mine i1 she can furnish any information which
may lead to present whereabouts of subject and wife,

le in an effo

5

FEDERAL BureAy of Wm‘lm

o U. S DEPARTMENT of Asike
e en. COMMUNICATIONS Secrion

AUG 20 1957
/0 .%'?E;_'_-LET\'PE;
Lels

7 -2-
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[
FD-36 (Rev- 3-13-56) o ( it - e
A> ' ke T Mr. Tolson
" Mr. Nichols.
N FBI t + 8 Mr. B ;:z-’;:':mﬂ
! : Heirs Dt W
Date:  X713/57 Afpfin 0
Mr. Pavaoms L
Transmit the following message via AIRTEL Mr. B -'n .___
3 l - LI[‘. Tuwm
Mr, Totwer
r-nr'nl 0 1"| AQQ!Fan ‘ ? )
hod it LD e Ip. N-asze —
{Priority or Method of Hmhi“l:-[ Y Qﬂ, f y %Q. e
» e : : s I G man_
0 ;- : Miss Gandy
B o
IROM
SURJECT

Lona~“Cchen, was; Lontina Betka ,5
ESPTONAGE - R

o bib
O i army L orp. was danaged bv water wnich
was carelessly thrown on it. He stated that the carelcss

attitude on the part of night emnloyces in the plant may bve
carsed indirectly by NTTNA who was a Unlon shop
steward and who is 111#opinion, a Communist., He
stated she displayed antli-m nagement attitude and follocwed
the Communist line.

v

Her person d contained the follcwing info-hﬂ

Social Security, helght, 5' 33"; weizht, 132;

hair, blend; eyes, 7 (3§f::51/
S (‘Obﬂb

100 - ¥0b6ST- 5/
This airtel is being furnished tq all offices
which have-leads because of the new name u 1lized by the
subject and the additional degeriptive apth. - FL22 7/
% i RDED - GE =17 7‘/ e A
P It may be notk at the Bureiu-‘has adviged-that
leads 1n this case .are to be covered wikhin fii;4da¥ .._
<//,/1 g5 sﬂ za AUG LY S
Ty . —ITL‘h . - B
Bureau ERM o T e—
Albany (RM . : -
- Cleveland (RM) - -m

Baltinore (RM
Los eles (100—52289) (RM)
- Mi

- wewRk (1oo -39327) éRM?RN) \J",,. <

s b s e e R
‘

- New Haven (100 1593 '1 Niro 7100 28897) (RMQ
- New Orleans 1 - New York (100-713201)
- Philadelphia (
San Francisco (R@, F #17-3
P 3. | Sent l/ :
k5 Appréved: Age dp’m Charge en \ }

R N e _,rmwa
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CONFIDENTIAL
" FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTI

Lk Vi U
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE DF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIO] g s
NEW YORK ‘NﬁyiégﬂK &ﬁg/?? 2:13{15-19&22 26 29 /2

TMLE OF CASE [ REFORT MADE 8Y ,
Gz o R

LORNA TERWHEN nee PETKA, | CHARACTER OF CASE
was: Mrs., Marrls Cohen,

QGO Tephins :
R;f&“'r'a7 - CONFIDENTI
[

ﬁ?!coaz

1

[

‘h\

Lontina Betka, Leona Cohen, ' _
Leontina Cohen, Lona Cohen, ESPIONAGE - R . \ | /
) Lona Petka !\ |
/ \ N \
IMIS: \
’ A photograph of an unknown woman was ; \
located among the possessions of EMIL R. |
arrested on 6/21/57. b’
entified this photo-
e
g p1P
s _ Jq
g criminal negative. Description set forth.
ALL LI TTUATIAT AN TATINED
Gooen I i CTENYUICEDT
. BT LN S,
o N j;l.-‘ Eﬂﬁffbfr ek
' , ' ' C“ Dy ol el //}Y/S j‘
7y ! f00 - 406659~ 53
APPROVED \J . \ T el ACENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES HELOW  ©.5 &5
cories MaSs - Bureau RM%/ i - 1 o7 i
2 ~ Albany (RM ——_ﬁ__f,__zf__,___’__.;—_--—--#-—”;;. - '
2 - Los Angeles (RM) - o
2 - Newark (RI’.!) T v A
1 1‘“'5‘ \F; 14 iy 011857 g S0
- Wa511ng on o - A ol
3 - New York (100- 71301) / ,¢==4 A
e JSreCo
,»'ﬁ‘f’r ) b7(/ o



SRk
9
| |

NT 100-71301 7 R

DETAILS: The title of thid case has bgen changed
to include the nalde LEONTINA COHEN, which
the subject used in a pasaport application in 1947,
and the name LORNA TERESE PETKA, which appeared on
her marriage license at the Town Clerk's Office,
Norwich, Cannecticut. 1In addit;on, the subject was

employed under the name LONTIMNA"BETKA in 1942,

This investigation 1s predicated upon the
identification of the subject as the person whose
photograph was found among the possessions of EMIL R,
GOLDFUS on June 21, 1957.
>

gration and Naturalizatiocn Y o

» New York City, arrested ocne MARTIN
PAATT TMO ~Aen Rama A LWt =l Lon Trame [T TP T T, i i
feVidilito WV JALIE cu,y, 4900, 401 OO O3y 01 CiE€ Ldillal
Hotel, 4 East 28th Street, New York City, on an alien
warrant., Upon interview by the above INS.Inveéstigators,
after his arrest, COLLINS admitted using the name
EMII, R, GOLDFUS.

¢

only as "MARK,

= search incidental to arrest,
_ 1d iscovered a package
contain s n $20 8 in a brown zlpper brief-

case belonging to GOLDFUS. This money was wrapped in
brown wrepping paper and was fastened with scotch tape.

]
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A photograph of a man and a woman was tucked under one
flap of thils package so that the corner of the -
photograph Just barely showed, On the back of the
woman's Pbﬂi‘éraph was the notation "How are Joann's
murders?" and signed "Shirley." On the back of the
man's photograph was the notation "Have you taken a
trip to Frisco.” since we last saw you?" and signed
"Morris.,"

It may be noted that GOLDFUS was transported
to the INS Detentlon Facility, Mc Allen, Texas, on -
June 21, 1957, after his arrest,

Y
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S was hs by SAS
and n June 25, 1957. Bquf
These photograpns were found by investigators at

the time of his arrest on June 21, 1957, and were

signed "MORRIS" and "SHIRLEY," GOLDFUS stated that

SHIRLEY ~-MORRIS were people he met in Central Park,

New York Clty, about 1949 and with whom he assoclated

for about four months. He sald he was 1in their company
about twelve times during that period. He sald when

the weatier was good, they usually met in Central

Park, and when bad, they met in one of the museums

in New York City. He went on to say that on occasions,

he would have lunch or dinner with MORRIS and SHIRLEY

in a New York City restaurant which he did not identify.

GOLDFUS advised that MORRIS and SHIRLEY are
a married couple whose last namz he could not recall
and that he belileved that they live in Manhattan. He
stated that MORRIS was employed as a salesman, but he
d1d not recall the place of empioyment. He is not sure,
but he belleved that SHIRLZY was unemployed.

He stated ae nas not szen them since 1949,
lie believed they lived in Manhattan, but does not know
their addrzzs, He stzted that thelr ccorwersations
concerned literature and art. He stated that tne
probable reason he retainced the photographs of SHIRLEY
and MORRIS was because they were the only photographs
given to him by anyone in the United States.

He stated the reference to "Joann's murders”
was reference to the fact that he likes to read detective
stories, and the reference to a trip to Frisco resulted
from his having told them he planned a trip to San
Franclsco in 1949,

INTZRVIEW WITH__EMIL R, GOLDFUS _ FILE 3" 65-17275

ON_ 6/25/57 AT __INS Detention Facllity, Mc Allen, Texas b;,o

Property of T~ This report is lcaned to you by the
FBI and nelfher it nor its contents are to be distributed :
outslde the agency to which loaned,

Uit dPodas.:.
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. Federal Bureau of Investigation
Interview Report

LLA{;fL}'T

s
" rviewed by snsq W
mﬁxd on July 6, 1957, regarding
I¥and -

He stated that he does not know if they
were born and reared in New York but believes they
lived 1In New York for some time. When asked 1if he
ever used them in his esplionage work, he sald "No."

He also replied "No" when asked, "Not even on a long
term basis?"

INTZRVIEY WITH  EMIL R, QOLDruUS FILE ;7 65-17275

ON 7/6/57 AT INS Detention Facility, Mc Allen, b1

Property of FBI - This report is loaned to you by the

FBI, and nelther it _nor its coatents are to be T
distributed oute#e the agency to which loaned. e
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Y . .
identifiea the previously described photograph of the male b.,cp
elng MORRIS COHEN and his wife, LONA COHEN.
mthe COHENS as "Communists" who had departed pH®
ornia under hlghly unusual circumstances in |

approximately 1950, These photographs were displayed by
SAS ﬂe.nd .

identifi \ﬂ‘/
i the above-ment: photogr&p% ‘m9
% as belng MOP.R% COHEN and LONA C {,
WNO IeS ed at 173 East Tlsf Street, New Yori. City,
from approximate 48 to 1950, He was showm the photographs
by SAS w.ndb

- 4B -
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BACKGROUND

Birth
Files of the Passport Office, United States
Department of State, D.C., as reviewed on an¢’

March 4, 1954, by SE eflect that
LEONTINA PETIA was bo y 11, 1913, at Adams,

Massachusetts., Her parent ere llsted as LADISIAUS
PETKA and MARY CZYPR%ﬁﬁ,?ﬁ%%A,both born In Austrza,
Marital Status

Records of the Towm C ! Cd orwich,
Connecticut, as reviewed by SA reflect
LCINA TERTSE PETKA of Lisbon, Conn cut, married

MORRIS COHSN on July 13, 1941,

bq(}/

Erpleoyment

Records of the Town Clerk's Office, Norwich,
Cennecticut, reflect that LORNA TERESE PETIA was employed
as a governess as ol July 13, 1941. .

Records of the Eoard of Elections, New York City,
reflect that LONA COHEN registered to vote in 1942 and gave
her employmentas Publix Metal, 100 Sixth Avenue, These
records also reflect that she registered to vote in 1943 and
listed her employment as Alrcypaft Screw Products, Long
Island City,ﬁﬂgy;¥ﬂrk. Abo records reviewed on July 26, 1957,

‘b/}u
nse pian n inity

of New York during World War II, She stated that LONA s
COHEN had once been 1nvolved in an industrial accldent

in which her hair had been caucht In a machine and

that this acclident enabled her to recelve compensation.

=St ""€TIAI
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New York S!a!e Workmens Compensation, !O Centre Street,

New York City, reviewed his records on August 5, 1957,
and advised that he has no record for the subject

having received any compensation during the period qf
1940 to 1950,
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Residence

W Brown - Harris and b"u
Stevens, orated, 14 Eas 7th Street, New York City,
advised on ly 31, 1957, that LONA PETKA rented Apartment

3B on November 15, 1943, at 178 East 71st Street as a
subtenant. He stated his records indicate that she
remained as a tenant for an unbroken period until September,
30, 1950. The records contained no information regarding

the clrcumstances of her departure.
_the subject
and her husband, , depa rom their apartment e
at 173 East 71st Street, under nighly unusual circumstances \
in 1950. She stated that they departed one night and left ViD
all thelr possessions; they never returned; and after some
time HARRY COHEN, the father of the subject's husband,
MCRRIS COHEN, came and took their possessio 8" away.
It may be noted that HAHRMD 2020 Walton
Avenue_ Bronx, New York, was contacfed on February 11, 1954 U]
by SA in an effort to locate the subject and
her hus v ative results,

COMMUNIST CONNECTIONS

da

has been designated by the Attorney 7
States pursuant to Executive Order 10450,

the anhiant anrmAd haom; kerabas
L 4

L e
both been very rgafcal Corrmu nce she had known them.

She went o v o n their
home

—
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[
mdemified the female \)" o
in the above-mentioned photograpn as being LONA COHEN, 1

but she stated the male in the photograph with LONA
COHEN was unknown to her,

o' any storage for the su
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Sl N \
The Information furnished by not to be
" nand - -~

o Pha doasivaras

Upon Une assuaiice 01 a 8su

On July 2, 1957, a search warrant was issued B“Q
by United States District Judge SIDNEY SUGARMAN, Southern
District of New York, to search safe deposit box nuriber 2508, ¢

located at Manufacture Compan 1511 Third Avenue,
New York, New York.

The previously mentlioned search warrant was
ed at 10:00 a,m, July 3, 1957, in the presence of &,C/
cturers Trust

: A
Manufacturers and speclal AZENTS
mand of the New Yor

ﬁ sgfice

When the safe deposlit box was opened, it contalned
four brown paper wrapped packages. In the presence of all
precent, these pacliages were opened, and 1% was determined
that three of the packages contained $4,000 each, and the
fourth package contained $3,000, for a total of 915 000.

M
All pacliages contained the name "MILTON" thercon,

W - 8A - ‘l
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INVESTIGATION TO LOCATE THE SUBCECT'S
PRESENT VWHEREABQUTS

identified

i e above-mentioned photograph on
July 23, 195(, as belng MCORRIS COHEN and LCKA COHEHM,
vho reslded at 178 East Tlst Street, New York City,
foom approximately 1948 to 1950,

cinted out that LONA COHEN
Irequently dressed in mannish attire, usually bnc”
slacks, and rather rez.larly wore a beret, -He described
her as belng blorde and somewhat attractive, He

ncted that the syblect's husband, MORRIS, was a

school teacher. ﬁwent on to say that the

COHTZNS had depar ;0 Califorrnia, exact year un-
recalled but approximately 1950, according to his

best reccllection, He stated that the circumstances-
concerning their d-parture were quite unusual., He

sald the COHENS si:.ply disappeared and left all thelr
furniture in the apartment. Subsequent to their
departure, relatives of MORRIS COHEN cleaned out the
MORRIS COHEN apartment,

= advised that the person who weuld bqtr
be most likel hing about LONA COHEN and

Clggg

Lo tiAL
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e VIO n a photograph, which
was found among EMIL R, GOLDFUSt operty, as being
LONA COHEN and MORRIS COHEN. lmescﬂ.bed them.
as "Communists" and pointedeout that they had departed

for Californla under highly unusual clrcumstances 1n
approximately 1953.

LONA COHEN had worked in a defense plant &4
in the vieinity of New York during VWorld Var II, and

~3 a teacher in New York City Schools, |9
LOMNA COHEN had once been invelved
T riadl acecldent in which her halr had been

céught in a machlne and this accldent enabled
LONA COHEN to receive compensation.
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J9]
and iIndicated that
MORBIS bUfuN had been a United States serviceman vho |
saw duty in World War II in Alaska. -

LONA COHEN 1n her

conversation was always partial to the Russians and \
indlca abl tha

The "Dally Worker" i1s an east coast daily
Comrmunist newspaper.

b

b

first met COHEN in either

10 s VAL s .

1944 o ‘hich time LONA COMEN said her name vwas Lqiéf
PETHA, mid not now LONA was married at this time. )
About a year er (subsequent to 1644 or 1945), LONA PETKA D°

referred to "her husband,

(As=mantloned above, it is noted that MORRIS
COHEN and LONA COHEN were married on July 13, 1941, at
Norwich, Connecticut,)

i
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_advise®6n July 25, 1957, that MORRIS COHMEN has

been receiving a ten per cent disability check

from the Veterans Administration since 1947 but

has not been called in for a physical recheck since
1947. He stated these ciiecks have been sent to

2020 Valton Avenue, Bronx, New York, He gave the
followlng check numbers wiiich have been sent to COHEN
at that address: "

January, 1955 93466347
Fehbruary, 1855 50232278
March, 1955 5193132
foril, 1955 53856563
May, 1555 55735337
June, 1955 7664437
July, 1955 59589159
August, 1955 61504503
Septernber, 1955 63394212
April, 1956 926504
May, 1955 1083622
June, 1956 1268153
July, 1956 1430552
August, 1955 1575366

d that HARRY COHEN is the

ADDTQ AATITWYY
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*Veter&ns Administration, 252 b,,(é
Seventh Avenue, New Yori: City, advised on July 25, 1957,

that a medlcal examination for the subjJect?!s husband had
been set for August 1, 1957, at 10: 10 a.m. and that he

hQﬂ 1"\9:::71 g0 aHxH t:t-‘ar"‘ %}r a 'icrf"f'rnﬂ vihi A~ had heen A'l'v-ah'ﬁ-bﬂ

LL) ll.-l.\-ll siChWd

to him at 2020 Walton Avenue, Bronx, New York.

SAS —-nd
contacted the Medical Section of the Veterans Administration
at S:30 a.m. on August l, 1957,

£/
The s ot d1d not appear for his physical ™
examlnaticn an cdvised that all payments would
henceforth be discontlinued to MORRIS COH=U and the
only way he could regaln his disabllity payments

from the Veterans Administration would be to avpear
for his physical,
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Records of the New by '\ray
Electlions, as reviewed by S on
July 2o, 1957, reflect that RF: N registered

a preference for the American Labor Party for the
years 1942 through 1946,

s
LA e
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a former movlie producer \n&
vho 1s famillar with certain phases of Soviet
intelligence, examined a photozraph of the subject
on August 6, 1957, end advised that he has never
knowm her.,

DESCRIPTION

The following description is a conposite
of infeormation contalined in records of the Passport Office,
Unilted States Department of State, VWashington, D.C., and
records of the Town Clerik's Offlce, Norwich, Connccticut:

Name LORNA TERESE COHEN,
Nee PETKA, wilth aliacses:
lirs, Morrls Cohen,
leona Cohen, Lona Cohen,
Leontlna Cohen, Lona Petka,
Lontina Detka

Race White

Birth January 11, 1213, at
Adams, Massachusetts

- 15 -
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teight

Hair

Occupatilon

Marital Status
Iast Xnown
Residence

Felatives
Father =
Mother -~

A\

COWHL

5|51I

130 pounds

3londe

Governess,

machine operator
Married to MORRIS COHEN

175 East Tlst Street
New York City (1950)

LADISLAUS PETKA (deceased)
MARY CZUPRYNA PETKA
RFD 7)#4 Baltie,
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AMERICAN LABOR PARTY Y RIstY (K ik
ThE,'”““ﬂ to Subversive Organizations and

Publicaliews,” revised and published as of January 2, 1957,
prepared and released by the Committee on Un-American
Activities, United States House of Representatives,
Washington, D.C., contain3s the following concerning the
American Labor Party:

“1. ‘'Por years, the Communists have put forth

the greatest efforts to capture thre entire
Aamerican Labhor Party throuzhout New York

- =W i KO aam aatr wm W o W

State. They succeeded in captu ing the
Manhattan and Brooklyn sections of the
American Labor Party but outside of New Yorx
City they have been unshle to win control.
(Special Comiittee on Un-American Activities,
House Renort 1311 on the CIO Political

hoction Coemmittee, March 23, 1344, p. 78.)

"2. 'Communist dissimulation exterds into
the fleld of political partie:s forming
political front organizations such as
the * * # Aﬂenlcaﬂ Labor Party;. The
Communists are thus nnabled to p"esent

1-'rn v r\:n-'\rQ CT-5 T AP Y

B2 .Gaes for elective u*&;uc
under other than a straizht Communist
lab=1l

(Intex nal Security Subcommlttee of the
Senate Judiciary Committse, Handbool:
for Anericans, S. Doe. 117, April 23,
1556, p. 91.

On October 7, 1956, Peter Yawley, New York State
Chairman, American Labor Party, publicly announced the
American Labor Party State Committee unanimously approved
a resolution Jdissolving the orgsnizaticn and ordering the
11qu10atioqmqgiwts ass ets.
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QFFICE MEWORANDUM . (ONT! pu‘,h}NI’I‘ED STATES GOVERNMENT

.l X \'\ T0: DIRZCTOR, FBI RO :;.,/_._7/57 s .
e B N T ot 4
o pou: SAC, NE YORK (100-71301) 13737 00 con 8800y
"_' v . T L ’
 4UnIECT:  CHANG £ i § f

v Tcﬂm "T""{ESE COHEN, was ,
: ESP - R ’ Crasis SF‘B]“’/ t/f.S/

C("_ y Ol Zao l))

(V4
sed herewith zre five coples of report’ kﬂ
of SA dcted and capticned as above at New
York copies of letierhead memorandum,

2 - Bureau (Incs,.10)(RM

2 - Albany iErxcsE ll‘ERM ) (Ra1) 06D - b _S'¢
2 ~ Los Angeles (Encs. 4)(RM 9 -—

2 - Newark (Encs. 4)(RM RECO /00~ #fé éS?

2 =~ New {Ence. g)(RM) IO R - e
1 - Washingtofi Fleld Enc. 2)(Info.)(RM)

3 = New York (200-71301)
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|COPIES DESTROYED
10 SEP 25 193
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Careful cornslideration has been glven to
the sources concezled and T symbois were utilized
in this reperi only in those instznces where the
identlities of the sources must be concealed,

ADMINISTRATIVE

ICFeviewod the Eoard
of Election FRicords, NYC, on 7/25/57.
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This report 1s being classified confidential
because it relates to a Soviet esplonage netuork.

It 1s noted that information enanating from bq&,’
1s no% to be incorporated in any correspondence
cr sseminatlon cutslde the Bureau without prior Bureau
authority.

LEADS

LOS /MGELES

% At Los Anceles, Californla

locate the subjJect's present whereabouts
through 5 previously requested by NYairtel
dated 7 , by

NEW ITAVEN

At Baltic, Connectlcut

WHIW subject!s present whereabouts
through —and b9~

“J&ax Norwich, Connecticut

| %111 locate the ect!s present abouts
through and ' ’ W%
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